
Door Assembly



PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

AL Extrusion 20x20x400 mmAE00001222

AL Extrusion 20x20x480 mmAE00004223

Automatic Kit Nut 5FX3000445

D001



D001

4x

400mm

397mm

!

5

22

23

4
0
0
,
0
0

4

8

0

,

0

0



PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Door Assembly 1D0011D001

M5x10mm Black Low Profile ScrewFX05003203

M5 Washer Heat InsulationFX25000108

Nut M5 Ball SpringFX15001109

Nut M5FX150021010

Universal L Bracket 20mmFX000061011

Sheet Metal 1mmSM00004145

D002



D002

10x

10x

3

11

8

9

3

11

10

45

D001



PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

SubassemblyD0021D002

M5 Washer Heat InsulationFX2500088

Nut M5FX15002410

M5x15mm Black Low Profile ScrewFX05004413

Glass WindowMC00005284

D003



D003

4x

D002

13

8

10

84

[EN] Clean glass

 

[DE] Glas reinigen



PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

SubassemblyD0031D003

Door InsulationMC00002182

D004



D004

4

4

0

,

0

0

4

0

0

,

0

0

D003

82

1

1

5

,

0

0

1

7

0

,

0

0



PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Sheet Metal 1mm BlackSM00025166

Sheet Metal 1mm EloxSM00026167

Laser Safety GlassWindow_Shield185

M5x8 Silver Low Profile ScrewFX0500542

Nut M5FX15002410

D005



D005

66

67

2

85

10

2

[EN] Remove foil and clean glass

 

[DE] Folie entfernen und Glas reinigen



PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

SubassemblyD0041D004

SubassemblyD0051D005

M5x8mm Black Low Profile ScrewFX0500291

Nut M5 Ball SpringFX15001169

M5 Washer Heat InsulationFX25000164

M5x8 Silver Low Profile ScrewFX0500552

M5x15mm Black Low Profile ScrewFX05004213

Door Handle BlackMC00027183

D006



D006

1

2

1

83

13

4

9

D004

D005

2

1

2

4



PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

SubassemblyD0061D006

Hinge BlackFX30007214

M5x8mm Black Low Profile ScrewFX0500221

Nut M5 Ball SpringFX1500129

D007



D007

2x

14

1

9

D006


